 EM6353
Copyright © 2004, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Reset Circuit with Fixed Delay
Description
The EM6353 is an ultra-low current reset circuit available in a
large variety of configurations and very small packages for
maximum flexibility in all end-applications up to 125°C and
using power supplies between 1.5V and 5.5V.

 EM6353
Copyright © 2004, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 2 www.emmicroelectronic.com
 Ordering Information
EM6353 -
Reset Threshold Voltage:
1.3 = 1.31V 2.6 = 2.63V
1.4 = 1.38V 2.9 = 2.93V
1.6 = 1.57V 3.1 = 3.08V
1.7 = 1.66V 4.4 = 4.40V
1.8 = 1.80V 4.6 = 4.63V
2.2 = 2.20V
Package & Bonding:
1SP3B = SOT23-3, "alpha", Tape&Reel 3kpcs
2SP3B = SOT23-3, "beta", Tape&Reel 3kpcs
SC5B = SC70-5, Tape&Reel 3kpcs
Reset Output Type:
X = Active-low /RES push-pull
Y = Active-low /RES open-drain
Z = Active-high RES push-pull
Delay (tPOR):
B = 200ms
A = 25ms
2SP3B 2.9B X
Versions
Please contact EM Microelectronic for availability. Please make sure to give the complete Part Number when ordering. All
parts are offered in tape-and-reel only (3000 units).
Threshold
Voltage Delay (tPOR) Output Type Package Part Number Top Marking
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-1.3 ALBA
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-1.3 ALWA 1.31V 200ms Active-low push-pull RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-1.3 ALWA
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-1.8 ALBE
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-1.8 ALWE 1.80V 200ms Active-low push-pull RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-1.8 ALWE
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-2.6 ALBG
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-2.6 ALWG Active-low push-pull RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-2.6 ALWG
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BY1SP3B-2.6 ALBT
2.63V 200ms
Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BY2SP3B-2.6 ALWT
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-2.9 ALBH
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-2.9 ALWH Active-low push-pull RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-2.9 ALWH
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BY1SP3B-2.9 ALBU
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BY2SP3B-2.9 ALWU Active-low open-drain RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BYSC5B-2.9 ALWU
2.93V 200ms
Active-high push-pull RESET SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BZ2SP3B-2.9 ALW6
 EM6353
Copyright © 2004, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 3 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Threshold
Voltage Delay (tPOR) Output Type Package Part Number Top Marking
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-3.1 ALWJ
Active-low push-pull RESET  SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-3.1 ALWJ
Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BY2SP3B-3.1 ALWV
3.08V 200ms
Active-high push-pull RESET SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BZ2SP3B-3.1 ALW7
Active-low push-pull RESET  SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-4.4 ALBK
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BY1SP3B-4.4 ALBW 4.40V 200ms
Active-low open-drain RESET  SC70-5L EM6353BYSC5B-4.4 ALWV
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BX1SP3B-4.6 ALBL
SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BX2SP3B-4.6 ALWL Active-low push-pull RESET
SC70-5L EM6353BXSC5B-4.6 ALWL
SOT23-3L “alpha” EM6353BY1SP3B-4.6 ALBLX
Active-low open-drain RESET  SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BY2SP3B-4.6 ALWX
4.63V 200ms
Active-high push-pull RESET SOT23-3L “beta” EM6353BZ2SP3B-4.6 ALW9
 EM6353